### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM379987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Camera Dynamics Inc.	FORMERLY Sachtler Corporation of America	01/10/2012	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vitec Videocom Inc.
Street Address:	14 Progress Drive
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1343856	S
Registration Number:	1677437	SACHTLER
Registration Number:	2790705	S
Registration Number:	1406532	SACHTLER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8008611894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.981.4513

Email: frankenb@pepperlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Beth Frankenfield Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135910.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth A. Frankenfield
SIGNATURE:	/Beth A Frankenfield/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0423 900360375

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=3. Certificate of change of name - Camera Dynamics Inc to Vitec Videocom Inc (10 Jan 2012)#page1.tif source=3. Certificate of change of name - Camera Dynamics Inc to Vitec Videocom Inc (10 Jan 2012)#page2.tif

source=3. Certificate of change of name - Camera Dynamics Inc to Vitec Videocom Inc (10 Jan 2012)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0424

120110000*f3*4

CSC 45 Drawdown

New York State Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code
One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue
Albany, NY 12231
www.des.state.ny.us

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**O**F

#### CAMERA DYNAMICS INC.

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of the CAMERA DYNAMICS I	
If the name of the corporat SACHTLER CORPORAT	ion has been changed, the name under which it was formed is:
SECOND: The date of f. December 10, 1981	iling of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is:
THIRD: The amendment	effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:
(Set forth each amendment in a separ example, an amendment changing th	rate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. Por e name of the corporation would read as follows: Paragraph First of the Certificate of attourned is hereby amended to read as follows: First: The name of the corporation is
Paragraph FIRST 0	f the Certificate of Incorporation relating to
the name of the corporation	
s hereby amended to read in	ı its entirety as follows:
The name of the corporation	is Vitec Videocom Inc.

DOS-1554-#1 (Rev. 04/10)

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0425

raragraph of the Certifical	te of incorporation relating to
·	
is hereby amended to read in its entirety as	follows:
·	•
•	
·	
FOURTH: The certificate of amendment	was authorized by Cheek the
The vote of the board of directors fo	illowed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding
shares entitled to vote thereon at a n	neeting of shareholders.
The vote of the board of directors fo holders of all outstanding shares.	llowed by the unanimous written consent of the
notices of all outstanding shares.	Belleville Action
11111000	Michael L. Martell
(Signature)	(Name of Signer)
•	Secretary
	(Title of Signer)

DOS-1554-FL (Rev. 04/10)

Page 2 of 3

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

#### CAMBRA DYNAMICS INC.

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

City, State	e and Zip Code	New York, NY 10022
NOTE: TI	nte form war man	ispend by the Man West Obs. December 1999
reference to contra	bio mor tedititori (i	ared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions un o use this form, You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationary stores, mends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be

CUSTOMER REF.#

PLED JAN 10 2012

HWS

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0427

**RECORDED: 04/08/2016**